Γ	7	Recording requested By JIMMY 0. & SHIRLEY A. PITTS Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT. Recorded By: AE Book- 237 Page- 0285
L		
	jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return laim Deed	n this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]
Date of this Docum	nent: NOVEMBER 16,2007	
	r of Any Related Documents:	
Grantor:		
	The state of the s	TTS, TRUSTEES PITTS FAMILY TRUS
	8635 W. SAHARA AUE. +	± 206/
City/State/Zip _	LAS VEGAS, NV 8911	7
Grantee:		DATED 1999
	REGORY JOHN SLAGLE, TRI	USTEE SLAGLE FAMILY TRUST
	22 GOLDEN SPUR LANE	
City/State/Zip _	RANCHO PALOS VERGES.	CA 90275
Abbreviated Legal	Description (i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township	range, guarter/guarter <i>or</i> unit, building and
	EXHIBIT A LOT 3	
Assessor's Propert	y Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): <u>AQN # 00</u>	604104
THIS QUITCLAIN	1 DEED, executed this	day of,
20 <u>97</u> , by first	「 DEED , executed this party, Grantor, <u>Jimmy 0 & SHIQLEY A PI</u> <u>8635 W. SAHARA AVE は2061 LAS V</u> E	TTS TRUSTEE PITTS FAMILY TRUDETHOSE

does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim,

WITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of __

second party, Grantee, GREGORY JOHN SLACLE, TRUSTEE, whose mailing address is 22 GOLDEN SPUR IN. RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CA 90275

__) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

DOC # 0130365

Page 2 of 2

LINCOLN COUNTY-NEVADA CERTIFICATE #93-0110-11 APPT. EXP. JUNE 1, 2011

www,socrates.com

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-130365

11/16/2007

01:34 PM

Official Record

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	JIMMY O. & SHIRLEY H. PITTS
a) APN # 006 04/04	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
c)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$40.00
d)	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
	FOR RECORDERS OF HUNAL USE ON
2. Type of Property	
c)	Cial /Ind'l Date of Recording:
g) Agriculture h) Mobile I	Home -
i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$
Taxable Value	.\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, sect	ion: <u>5</u>
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TMANSFE	Q OF MOTHER AND FATHER TO SON.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The inderstaned Seller (Grantor)/Ruver (Grantee), declares and acknow	ledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,
hat the information provided is correct to the best of their information and be	elief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
idditional amount owed	AND 575,000, the Dayer and Sener shall be joinly and severally induction any
Signature Cummy O Kills	Capacity
Signature Community O our	Сараспу
Signature	Capacity
	/ /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Time and a	Comment of Contract
Print Name JIMMY O, PITTS	Print Name OREGORY JOHN SLAGLE
Address 8635 W. SAHARA AVE. #30	
City LAS VEGAS	City RANCHO PALOS VERDES
City 1 45 VE 6 45 State 11 17	State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>90275</u>
\ \ \	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC	ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Co. Name	Fsc #
Address	Esc. #
City	State: Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)